8:30
9:45
11:00

1:00
2:15
3:30
4:45

8:30
9:45
11:00

12:15
1:30
2:45
4:00

East Coast Tournaments
50°’s “A-1"” and “A-2” Division Schedule
March 1, 2 & 3, 2024

P Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt P Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt Pt P Pt Pt Pt P Pt Pt Pt P Pt Pt Pt P Pt Pt P Pt Pt

Friday - March 1, 2024

Field 1 Field 2 Field 3 Field 4
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A Available N/A
Field Drag! Field drag! Friday drag! Field drag!
1vs. 3(h) 8 vs. 9(h) 5vs. 4 (h) N/A
2 vs. 3(h) 6vs. 11 1 vs. 5(h) N/A
2 vs. 4 (h) 7vs.8 9 vs. 6) N/A
Available 7vs. 11(h) Available N/A
Saturday - March 2, 2024
Field 1 Field 2 Field 3 Field 4
1vs.2 3vs.5 7vs.9 Available
1vs. 4 2Vs.5 9 vs. 8(h) N/A
8vs. 11 3vs. 4 6vs.7 N/A
Field drag! Field drag! Field drag! Field drag!
11 vs. 6(h) N/A N/A N/A
Available N/A N/A N/A
Available N/A N/A N/A
Available Available Available Available
Sunday - March 3, 2024
Field 1 Field 2 Field 3 Field 4



8:30 6vs.9 11 vs. 7(h) Available N/A

9:45 8vs.6 N/A N/A N/A
11:00 9vs. 11 N/A 8vs. 7 N/A
12:15 5vs. 1(h) 4 vs. 2(h) 3vs. 1(h) N/A
1:30 3vs. 2(h) N/A 4 vs. 5(h) N/A
2:45 N/A N/A N/A N/A
4:00 N/A N/A N/A N/A

s s s s s s s P s P s s P P P P P P P P P P P P s P P P P P P Pt P Pt P P P P P P P Pt P Pt P s Pt P P P P Pt P P P P Pt Pt P P P P P P P P Pt

50°s /<4-17 & “4-277 DIVISIONS

“A-1” Division

TBB Team

Up In Smoke
Senior Power
Clippers
Florida - Onyx

kNP

“A-2” Division

Oldtimers

LBU Team

Mars

Independence

10 El Piquete — Dropped out at the last minute!!!
11. Stoneface Brewing

0N

Notes:

1. All Teams flip for home, unless otherwise noted!! (h) = home!!

2. All Teams play with 10 defensive players

3. One & one count with a courtesy

4. Time limit of 60 minutes will be in affect for Friday, Saturday and Sunday!!
Finish the inning you’re in and 1 more!! It’s up to managers & umpires to monitor.

5. Maximum home runs are limited to 5 per game per team, an out will be recorded after
that!!



6. Extra innings is one pitch: one strike you’re out and 1 ball you walk. No Kansas
City!

7. There will be 1% Place Awards for both Divisions

8. No runners from the fence!!!



