## East Coast Tournaments

50's "A-1" and "A-2" Division Schedule March 1, 2 & 3, 2024

Friday - March 1, 2024	Friday	_	March	1.	2024
------------------------	--------	---	-------	----	------

	<u>Field 1</u>	<u>Field 2</u>	<u>Field 3</u>	<u>Field 4</u>
8:30	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
9:45	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
11:00	N/A	N/A	Available	N/A
	Field Drag!	Field drag!	Friday drag!	Field drag!
1:00	1  vs.  3(h)	8 vs. 9(h)	5 vs. 4 (h)	N/A
2:15	2  vs.  3(h)	6 vs. 11	1 vs. $5(h)$	N/A
3:30	2  vs.  4(h)	7 vs. 8	9 vs. 6)	N/A
<i>4:45</i>	Available	7 vs. 11(h)	Available	N/A

### Saturday - March 2, 2024

	<u>Field 1</u>	<u>Field 2</u>	Field 3	<u>Field 4</u>
8:30	1 vs. 2	3 vs. 5	7 vs. 9	Available
9:45	1 vs. 4	2 vs. 5	9 vs. $8(h)$	N/A
11:00	8 vs. 11	3 vs. 4	6 vs. 7	N/A
	Field drag!	Field drag!	Field drag!	Field drag!
12:15	11 vs. $6(h)$	N/A	N/A	N/A
1:30	Available	N/A	N/A	N/A
2:45	Available	N/A	N/A	N/A
<i>4:00</i>	Available	A vailable	Available	Available

### **Sunday - March 3, 2024**

Field 1	Field 2	Field 3	Field 4
riem r	r teta 2	r teta 5	rieiu 7

<i>8:30</i>	6 vs. 9	11 vs. $7(h)$	Available	N/A
9:45	8 vs. 6	N/A	N/A	N/A
<i>11:00</i>	9 vs. 11	N/A	8 vs. 7	N/A
12:15	5  vs.  1(h)	4 vs. $2(h)$	3  vs.  1(h)	N/A
1:30	3  vs.  2(h)	<i>N</i> / <i>A</i>	4 vs. $5(h)$	N/A
2:45	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
4:00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

# 50's ["A-1" & "A-2"] Divisions

### "A-1" Division

- 1. TBB Team
- 2. Up In Smoke
- 3. Senior Power
- 4. Clippers
- 5. Florida Onyx

### "A-2" Division

- 6. Oldtimers
- 7. LBU Team
- 8. Mars
- 9. Independence
- 10. El Piquete Dropped out at the last minute!!!
- 11. Stoneface Brewing

#### *Notes:*

- 1. All Teams flip for home, unless otherwise noted!! (h) = home!!
- 2. All Teams play with 10 defensive players
- 3. One & one count with a courtesy
- 4. Time limit of 60 minutes will be in affect for Friday, Saturday and Sunday!! Finish the inning you're in and 1 more!! It's up to managers & umpires to monitor.
- 5. Maximum home runs are limited to 5 per game per team, an out will be recorded after that!!

- 6. Extra innings is one pitch: one strike you're out and 1 ball you walk. No Kansas City!
- 7. There will be 1st Place Awards for both Divisions
- 8. No runners from the fence!!!